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Thursday   6:15 pm Lanes 23 - 42Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 30 16 Angry Yard Birds 30 12 891 185 55272 45507 66
2 36 20 Dave's Not Here 29 13 1004 89 56327 50198 68
3 33 1 BINGO! 29 13 982 104 55018 49921 60
4 34 5 Rock Steady 28 14 912 172 56280 46008 78
5 24 10 Lane Bowlies 28 14 859 214 55301 43868 67
6 42 2 DANGER 27 15 942 140 55802 47852 72
7 31 13 Les Miserabowls 26 16 956 127 55739 48419 68
8 29 18 Pin Busters 26 16 868 208 54965 43883 68
9 38 8 Cruizers 23 19 888 190 55525 45649 73
10 25 14 Silver Backs 22 20 930 151 55426 46669 66
11 37 9 Ten Pin Spare 22 20 860 215 55107 44739 61
12 40 17 XXXXXXXXXXXX 22 20 830 243 54875 43586 59
13 41 15 Somethin Special 21 21 866 209 54919 43975 55
14 26 11 Gravy Train 19 23 886 192 54663 45201 56
15 32 7 Oh No!!! 17 25 939 142 55544 48473 71
16 23 12 Roberts Turkey H 16 26 858 215 53905 43216 43
17 35 6 Andrea's Men 15 27 852 221 55115 43709 53
18 39 4 On the Way! 10 32 916 163 55308 46662 51
19 27 19 Split Happens 10 32 839 232 54313 42670 53
20 28 3 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24 Les Miserabowls 1149 1234 1149 3532 7 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
25-26 Cruizers 1059 1085 1038 3182 0 <---> Dave's Not Here 1151 1123 1093 3367 7
27-28 Roberts Turkey H 942 1069 1051 3062 2 <---> Angry Yard Birds 1077 1152 1033 3262 5
29-30 Split Happens 1084 1081 1093 3258 3 <---> BINGO! 1049 1084 1100 3233 4
31-32 Lane Bowlies 1059 1078 1240 3377 5 <---> Rock Steady 1118 1062 1053 3233 2
33-34 Pin Busters 1031 1121 1126 3278 5 <---> Oh No!!! 1074 1035 1069 3178 2
35-36 Gravy Train 1023 1105 1022 3150 5 <---> Somethin Special 1093 979 1016 3088 2
37-38 XXXXXXXXXXXX 976 1078 1148 3202 5 <---> Silver Backs 995 1005 1070 3070 2
39-40 DANGER 1188 1098 1061 3347 7 <---> Ten Pin Spare 1047 1063 1046 3156 0
41-42 On the Way! 1125 1064 1007 3196 4 <---> Andrea's Men 1054 1063 1112 3229 3

Lane Assignments
23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42

Wk18  01/15  12- 10 14- 11  19-  3  18- 16  13-  7   1-  5   6- 20   9-  8   4- 17  15-  2
Wk19  01/22  19-  7  18- 10   6-  9   5-  3  12-  1  16- 13  14-  2  11-  4  15-  8  20- 17

Individual High Averages
Men 226.96 Matt Hayakawa 225.43 Paul Gordon 221.60 Jason Williams
Women 200.92 Wana Williams 199.98 Cassandra Irvin 198.72 Robin Jones

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1102 Les Miserabowls 3136 Les Miserabowls 1240 Lane Bowlies 3532 Les Miserabowls
1061 Dave's Not Here 3097 Dave's Not Here 1234 Les Miserabowls 3377 Lane Bowlies
1044 DANGER 2915 DANGER 1188 DANGER 3367 Dave's Not Here

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 278 Frank Pritchett 750 Rene' Cossin 310 Frank Pritchett 765 Bob LaPorte

277 Rene' Cossin 681 Bob LaPorte 289 Patric San Miguel 765 Rene' Cossin
257 Mike Brecht 679 Melvin Woodruff 282 Rene' Cossin 757 Melvin Woodruff

282 Dave Welliver
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued
Women 244 Randi Shedd 612 Cassandra Irvin 289 Randi Shedd 726 Lisa Williams

237 Robin Jones 588 Wana Williams 264 DuJanah Barbee 709 Randi Shedd
236 Wana Williams 578 Caren Fried 255 Robin Jones 671 Wendy Hoose

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1141 BINGO! 3262 Dave's Not Here 1249 On the Way! 3640 Dave's Not Here
1120 Dave's Not Here 3136 Les Miserabowls 1246 BINGO! 3569 Somethin Special
1102 Les Miserabowls 3112 Oh No!!! 1246 Silver Backs 3558 Silver Backs

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Vernon Townes 791 Matt Hayakawa 327 Vernon Townes 797 Kevin Meyer

299 Cody Burkhardt 764 Jon Tabat 312 Patric San Miguel 796 Dave Welliver
299 Jon Tabat 755 Mike Brecht 310 Frank Pritchett 795 Melvin Davis

310 DeCarlos Richardson

Women 289 Wana Williams 742 Robin Jones 304 Wana Williams 793 Robin Jones
279 Cassandra Irvin 717 Wana Williams 298 Caren Fried 787 Caren Fried
276 Caren Fried 709 Caren Fried 298 Nikki Owens 780 Wana Williams

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1110 Dave's Not Here 3241 Dave's Not Here 1249 On the Way! 3640 Dave's Not Here
1086 BINGO! 3112 Oh No!!! 1246 Silver Backs 3569 Somethin Special
1081 Oh No!!! 3102 DANGER 1243 Dave's Not Here 3558 Silver Backs

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Cody Burkhardt 791 Matt Hayakawa 310 DeCarlos Richardson 795 Melvin Davis

299 Jon Tabat 764 Jon Tabat 307 Jon Tabat 791 Matt Hayakawa
290 Jim Van Cleave 755 Mike Brecht 302 Jim Van Cleave 788 Jon Tabat

Women 289 Wana Williams 742 Robin Jones 304 Wana Williams 814 Kylie Hodgson
279 Cassandra Irvin 717 Wana Williams 298 Kylie Hodgson 793 Robin Jones
263 Robin Jones 708 Cassandra Irvin 298 Nikki Owens 780 Wana Williams

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - BINGO!
Annette Cole 187 29 8434 45 590 541 169 184 192 545 632
Cindy Olsen 180 36 8108 45 580 531 159 175 168 502 607
Roger C. Williams 207 11 10580 51 652 597 173 235 221 629 662
Mike Sciortino 204 14 8575 42 650 604 230 154 232 616 658
Chris Lloyd 204 14 9816 48 639 587 0 0
Randy Cole 181 35 3814 21 554 529 193 211 162 566 674
2 - DANGER
Doug Gajda 172 43 6203 36 544 504 169 194 157 520 649
Cookie Fuentes 158 55 8092 51 494 439 150 146 129 425 587
Melvin E. Woodruff 194 23 7572 39 618 575 234 219 226 679 757
Tristan Michaels 207 11 10578 51 654 599 245 192 211 648 684
Jon Tabat 211 8 5697 27 663 632 246 203 194 643 670
Douglas Gajda 192 25 2306 12 589 573 0 0
3 - BYE

4 - On the Way!
Jonathan Lipscomb 163 51 7349 45 523 474 174 167 180 521 677
Juanita Sharper 174 41 7314 42 561 515 172 180 141 493 616
Michelle Moore 182 34 8190 45 594 545 200 158 171 529 631
Joe Whitaker 199 18 9598 48 602 550 256 225 115 596 650
Robin Jones 198 19 9141 46 610 560 160 171 237 568 622
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
5 - Rock Steady
Charlie Bright 156 57 7508 48 499 447 160 153 122 435 603
Sami Gunther 164 50 6402 39 528 485 0 0
Tracey Williams 168 46 8067 48 552 500 155 170 189 514 655
Kilt Baker 198 19 8915 45 637 588 223 183 213 619 679
Matt Hayakawa 226 0 10213 45 683 634 246 217 162 625 625
Wendy Hoose 154 59 3717 24 468 440 151 156 184 491 671
6 - Andrea's Men
Earl Rhoads 183 33 9381 51 555 500 201 156 205 562 661
Jim Canty 168 46 7075 42 530 484 173 171 138 482 617
Andrea Mosley 172 43 8821 51 521 466 150 156 179 485 611
Harold L. Scarboro 175 40 8950 51 554 499 168 192 224 584 707
TJ Judd 154 59 7400 48 505 453 142 168 146 456 633
Chandra Wells 175 40 1053 6 531 521 0 0
7 - Oh No!!!
Christa B. Vick 187 29 7304 39 592 549 168 189 155 512 596
Samantha Hogan 157 56 4244 27 496 465 0 0
Cassandra Irvin 199 18 9599 48 601 549 222 200 190 612 666
Brian K. Irvin 196 21 9443 48 604 552 173 193 205 571 631
Wana Williams 200 18 9644 48 607 555 236 178 174 588 639
Tony Thompson 204 14 3063 15 627 608 0 0
8 - Cruizers
Bobby Cozart 171 44 8743 51 545 490 202 181 183 566 701
Sandra C. Cosby 145 67 7445 51 439 384 121 136 162 419 617
Melvin Davis 190 27 6852 36 597 557 0 0
David C. Hester 190 27 9125 48 616 564 194 245 145 584 665
Vernon Townes 192 25 9250 48 593 541 192 161 192 545 617
Wayne Hicks 201 17 4234 21 614 589 175 187 181 543 582
9 - Ten Pin Spare
Frank R. Pritchett 185 31 9468 51 576 521 181 278 162 621 717
Pam Howell 160 54 5766 36 513 473 161 143 173 477 639
Ginger Joyner 171 44 7732 45 524 475 182 136 172 490 619
Leroy White 170 45 6306 37 534 493 154 135 136 425 554
James H. Burt 174 41 8892 51 558 503 156 158 190 504 627
Ron McCauley 200 18 3003 15 615 596 0 0
10 - Lane Bowlies
Debbie Price 138 73 6650 48 439 387 150 148 150 448 670
Charlie Bulko 169 45 6953 41 527 482 212 157 171 540 678
Randi Shedd 171 44 8751 51 537 482 145 185 244 574 709
Patric San Miguel 184 32 8840 48 595 543 165 186 255 606 708
David Zeilinger 197 20 10065 51 627 572 169 184 202 555 612
11 - Gravy Train
Kevin B. Garrison 194 23 9937 51 593 538 180 221 171 572 638
Kim Caudle 150 63 5887 39 455 412 137 163 137 437 623
Nykiya Lee 160 54 6277 39 485 442 126 174 172 472 631
DeCarlos Richardson 192 25 5574 29 602 569 183 177 177 537 609
Brett Anderson 190 27 9123 48 618 566 209 182 177 568 649
12 - Roberts Turkey H
Ronda Young 139 72 5843 42 457 411 0 0
Hilda Starling 148 64 4886 33 478 441 a138 a138 a138 414 606
Donnie Young 191 26 5752 30 584 550 124 199 179 502 571
Doug Flippin 196 21 7675 39 599 556 177 198 188 563 623
Kevin Meyer 184 32 8868 48 567 515 159 192 191 542 635
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
13 - Les Miserabowls
Russell Rabinowitz 176 39 7947 45 549 500 200 200 169 569 689
Debbie Van Cleave 166 48 4005 24 504 476 167 189 154 510 654
Bob LaPorte 191 26 7471 39 593 550 232 237 212 681 765
Rene' Cossin 216 3 9104 42 661 615 215 277 258 750 765
Jim Van Cleave 207 11 8705 42 655 609 203 199 224 626 659
Nikki Owens 164 50 4932 30 513 479 0 0
14 - Silver Backs
Carl B. Miller 193 24 8728 45 584 535 194 170 188 552 621
Ed Phillips 178 37 8582 48 547 495 192 160 218 570 681
Kylie Hodgson 160 54 2400 15 498 479 0 0
Vince L. Hall 192 25 9235 48 608 556 158 199 178 535 607
Brian Michaels 207 11 8696 42 664 618 169 162 202 533 560
Karrie Michaels 150 63 4506 30 477 443 127 159 129 415 601
15 - Somethin Special
Marco Benson 184 32 8850 48 585 533 199 189 178 566 662
DuJanah Barbee 140 72 6585 47 465 414 192 98 162 452 668
Godfrey Willis 169 45 8660 51 520 465 144 147 151 442 574
Jeff Curry Jr 173 42 8168 47 532 481 167 148 137 452 572
David Credle 200 18 9837 49 615 562 186 192 183 561 612
16 - Angry Yard Birds
Damon Y. Godfrey 199 18 9586 48 614 562 182 233 195 610 664
Marti Gibson 157 56 4265 27 475 444 149 164 166 479 647
Tom Hayakawa 182 34 7121 39 565 522 206 181 145 532 631
Chenetha Eason 155 58 7462 48 494 442 152 161 148 461 635
Ken Stewart 198 19 6142 31 624 589 203 228 194 625 685
Mike King 190 27 6859 36 590 550 0 0
17 - XXXXXXXXXXXX
Maureen Calabretti 191 26 8028 42 612 566 171 188 202 561 639
Coleman Punte 183 33 7709 42 571 525 149 198 241 588 690
Grace Weimer 114 95 5833 51 377 322 104 114 134 352 637
Susan Williams 121 89 2058 17 382 361 98 124 117 339 603
Jason Williams 221 0 9529 43 683 636 a211 a211 a211 633 633
Nick Hayakawa 186 30 5583 30 588 554 0 0
18 - Pin Busters
Jessica Blanco-Smith 148 64 4012 27 458 427 141 117 149 407 596
Lisa M. Williams 153 60 6911 45 481 432 169 189 182 540 726
Rick Gribbon 166 48 7501 45 515 466 167 204 150 521 665
William Miller 180 36 9182 51 592 537 169 192 179 540 648
Mike Brecht 221 0 11296 51 692 637 176 210 257 643 643
19 - Split Happens
Robert Carden 158 55 6650 42 505 459 149 149 149 447 609
Derrick Fuller 186 30 8968 48 569 517 192 225 212 629 722
Tammy Brown 144 68 5354 37 446 405 145 163 136 444 648
Ivan C. Halbach 176 39 8469 48 558 506 191 179 200 570 690
Jeremy Ragan 175 40 6330 36 534 494 176 134 165 475 589
20 - Dave's Not Here
Caren Fried 197 20 8308 42 602 556 216 206 156 578 635
Regi Joyner 174 41 7869 45 531 482 201 219 160 580 706
Dave C. Welliver 191 26 7452 39 612 569 185 185 255 625 706
Cody Burkhardt 217 2 9137 42 673 627 224 213 205 642 648
Paul Gordon 225 0 9017 40 701 657 235 210 227 672 672
Martin Fried 185 31 3885 21 579 554 0 0
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Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Malik Boyd 150 63 2257 15 199 509 262 716 129 129 199 457 646
Ronan Bradshaw 207 11 622 3 223 622 249 700 0 0
David DeNicolais 155 58 467 3 177 467 225 611 0 0
Wendell Francis 171 44 1544 9 205 537 244 678 0 0
Gino Fuentes-Luna 192 25 578 3 224 578 242 632 0 0
David Griffith 182 34 1644 9 264 660 312 804 0 0
Ken Griffith 192 25 1153 6 256 689 288 785 0 0
Lamont Hickson 198 19 4165 21 236 655 258 730 0 0
Allen Lewis 191 26 575 3 207 575 207 575 0 0
Anthony McCutcheon 154 59 464 3 173 464 212 581 0 0
Dartez Moore 223 0 2012 9 268 718 275 748 0 0
Nick Price bk189 27 368 2 191 368 218 422 0 0
Caleb Reaves 139 72 419 3 161 419 233 635 0 0
Calvin Roberson 201 17 603 3 221 603 235 645 0 0
Bronx Shaheed 176 39 1057 6 212 548 257 683 0 0
Bobby Stallings 177 38 1601 9 230 576 262 672 0 0
TJ Thacker 110 99 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gus Vandermeeren 204 14 3674 18 300 737 318 791 0 0
Detrick Waldon 167 47 503 3 182 503 236 665 0 0
Kevin Williams 200 18 602 3 211 602 224 641 0 0
JC Wilson bk172 43 443 2 224 443 267 529 0 0
Bob Zikowitz 187 29 1125 6 233 624 280 765 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Krystin Francis 154 59 2315 15 193 512 247 651 148 146 159 453 627
Carmen R. Gunther 164 50 988 6 232 522 271 639 0 0
Megan R. Gunther 173 42 521 3 194 521 236 647 0 0
Traci Sampson 155 58 465 3 162 465 191 552 0 0
Jackie Suggs 168 46 3539 21 224 570 276 726 0 0
Keaonda Totten 109 99 328 3 120 328 219 625 0 0
Liz Warren 170 45 512 3 181 512 217 620 0 0
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